

Carlee Drummer

Columbia Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors

Carlee Drummer assumed her ex-officio seat on the Columbia Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors in July 2019.

President Carlee Drummer assumed her post at C-GCC in July 2019, having previously served as President of Quinebaug Valley Community College in Killingly, Conn.

Drummer served as Executive Director of College Advancement and Executive Director of the Educational Foundation at Oakton Community College in Chicago, Ill., for 13 years, and prior to that, was a Vice President at Lipman Hearne, a consulting firm for colleges and universities. She has also served as Associate Vice President of Communications and Associate Professor of English at Carthage College in Kenosha, Wisc., and worked for many years as Manager of Communications for The New York Public Library system and Director of Publications and Public Relations at Baruch College/The City University of New York. Drummer has had a number of faculty appointments in English, Multicultural Studies, Women's Studies, and Integrated Marketing Communications.

Carlee Drummer holds a B.A. from Wittenberg University in Springfield, Ohio, and a M.A. and Ph.D. from the State University of New York at Stony Brook.